

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE TRADEMARKS ONLY

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
RECORDATION FO	15 AM 10: 27 RM COVER SHE
TRADEMA	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
T OTT	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
IGT	Name: Lightning Box Games Pty Ltd
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 10 Tudor Street
X Corporation- State: Nevada	City: Surry Hills
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: New South Wales Country: Australia Zip: 2010
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
2. Nature of convoyance \(\frac{1}{2}\)	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 24 October 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship Australia
X Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached: X Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assig
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	5. (1.1.6.)
78/963, 319	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown
GOING, GOING, GONE!	Filing Date: 29 August 2006
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth Wrinkle	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
miterial Address.	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1007 Specialty Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Officer Address.	☐ Enclosed
City: Dexter	8. Payment Information:
State: MO Zip: 63841	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 🥏 🕏
Phone Number:	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: peter@lightningboxgames.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: PUL	3rd November 200
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including sver
Peter Causley Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IGT, a Nevada corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno Nevada 89521-8986 ("Assignor"), owns the mark and has filed an application to register GOING, GOING, GONE!, Application Serial No. 78/963,319, based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Lightning Box Games Pty Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of Australia, having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 166, SURRY HILLS NSW 2010 Australia ("Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this Zaday of Tabel, 2006.

This is a certified copy of the sviginal:

Would be thickness correction thickness correction and the solicities are the solicities.

RECORDED: 11/15/2006

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2007 **IGT**

J. Kenneth-Creighton

Vice President-Corporate Law Department, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Duada) SS. COUNTY OF Washay)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this My day of Ather 2006 by

J. Kenneth Creighton of IGT.

My commission expires 5 18-07

784634/D/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0054